अतिमहत्वपर्ण



मख्यालय कर्मचारी रॉज्य बीमा निगम श्रम एवम रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार पंचदीप भवन, सी .आई .जी .मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002 (AN ISO 9001-2000 QMS CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)

Pt.मि. सं.डी-12/11/1/2017-स्था।VI.Vol.I

Dated: 17/08/2020

सेवा में.

बीमा आयुक्त (NTA)/समस्त अपर आयुक्त एवं क्षेत्रीय निदेशक/ समस्त निदेशक/सयंक्त निदेशक /उप निदेशक (प्रभारी) / D(M)D, D(M) NŎIDA/चिकित्सा अधीक्षक, NTA/कराबी निगम क्षे. का।/उप-क्षे. का./आदर्श चिकित्सालय / व्यवसायिक रोग केंद्र.

	Annual Health Check-up at ESIC Hospitals/Institutions in respect of ESIC Pensioner beneficiaries (primary card holders) aged 75 years and above-regarding.
संदर्भ :	DHFW, MOH&FW Office Memo. issued vide No.Z-15025/36/2019/ DIR/ CGHS/(P) dated 19 th August, 2019.

महोदय/महोदया,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, the undersigned is directed to state that the matter relating to Annual Health Check up in respect of elderly ESIC Pensioners was taken up in the light of the Office Memorandum of Department of Health & FW, MOH&FW dated 19/08/2019 under reference and it has now been decided that hereinafter, ESIC Pensioner beneficiary (Primary Card holders) aged 75 years and above shall be permitted to undergo "Annual Health Check-up" at ESIC Hospitals/Institutions wherever available on the referral of CMO in charge of ESIC Dispensary where they are attached.

In other places where there is no ESIC Hospital/facilities are available, the cost of such Annual Health Check-up shall be reimbursed as per the following rates:

(i) (ii) Annual Medical Examination of the male pensioner Rs.2000/-

Annual Medical Examination of the female pensioner Rs.2200/-

In such cases, Permission in respect of ESIC pensioner beneficiaries (primary card holder) aged 75 years and above shall be granted by Nodal Officer of such pensioner from where he receives his pension and reimbursement for cost of such Annual Health Check up shall be submitted to the Nodal Officer for reimbursement.

This may be given wide circulation among the pensioners in your region including Pensioners' Association.

यह सक्षम अधिकारी की अनुमति से जारी किया जाता है ।

भवदीया.

nom प्रभा सैनी) सहायक निदेशक (स्था.VI)

सहायक निदेशक (स्था.VI)

प्रति :

WCM को कराबी निगम वैबसाइट पर अपलोड करने हेत् ।